United States District Court

for the

Southern District of Texas

GUI GLOBAL PRODUCTS, LTD. D/B/A GWEE)))
Plaintiff(s) V.) Civil Action No. 4:20-cv-02652
APPLE INC.)
))
Defendant(s))

SUMMONS IN A CIVIL ACTION

To: (Defendant's name and address) Apple Inc., by and through its agent of service CT Corp. System, 1999 Bryan Street, Suite 900, Dallas, Texas

A lawsuit has been filed against you.

Within 21 days after service of this summons on you (not counting the day you received it) — or 60 days if you are the United States or a United States agency, or an officer or employee of the United States described in Fed. R. Civ. P. 12 (a)(2) or (3) — you must serve on the plaintiff an answer to the attached complaint or a motion under Rule 12 of the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure. The answer or motion must be served on the plaintiff's attorney,

whose name and address are: John J. Edmonds

EDMONDS & SCHLATHER PLLC

2501 Saltus Street Houston, TX 77003

If you fail to respond, judgment by default will be entered against you for the relief demanded in the complaint. You also must file your answer or motion with the court.

Date: July 30, 2020 s/ CSarrat

Signature of Clerk or Deputy Clerk

David J. Bradley, Clerk of Court

AO 440 (Rev. 06/12) Summons in a Civil Action (Page 2)

Civil Action No. 4:20-cv-02652

PROOF OF SERVICE

(This section should not be filed with the court unless required by Fed. R. Civ. P. 4 (1))

<u>pm</u> .	This s	ummons for (name of individual and title, if an	ny) Apple Inc. was received by me on (date) Jul 30, 2020, 1:15
		I personally served the summons on the indiv	ridual at (place)	on (date)
		I left the summons at the individual's resident person of suitable age and discretion who resident to the individual's last known address; or	ides there, on (date)	, a , and mailed a copy
I served the summons on (name of individual) Intake Specialist: Kimberly Hightower, who is designated law to accept service of process on behalf of (name of organization) by and through its Registered Agent Corporation System on (date) Fri, Jul 31 2020 at 10:43 am; or				
		I returned the summons unexecuted because:	; or	
Other:; or				
My fees are $$0.00$ for travel and $$35.00$ for services, for a total of $$35.00$.				
I declare under penalty of perjury that this information is true.				
Date:	08/03/2	020	Manuse	John a
			Server's signal	ture
			Mauricio Segovia, Process Server# PS	C-1689
			Printed name an	d title
			400 N ERVAY ST #131122, DALLA	S, TX 75201-3112
			Server's addr	ess

Additional information regarding attempted service, etc.:

1) Successful Attempt: Jul 31, 2020, 10:43 am CDT at CORPORATE: 1999 BRYAN ST SUITE 900, DALLAS, TX 75201-3123 received by APPLE INC., by and through its Registered Agent, CT Corporation System. accepted by Intake Specialist: Kimberly Hightower

Documents: SUMMONS IN A CIVIL ACTION, COMPLAINT FOR PATENT INFRINGEMENT, ORDER FOR CONFERENCE AND DISCLOSURE OF INTERESTED PARTIES, JOINT DISCOVERY/CASE MANAGEMENT PLAN under Rule 26(f) of the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure

